

War 08 2019

Dean C. Logan, Registrar—Recorder/County Clerk

Electronically signed by LAKEISHA MCCOY



NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

TO: Office of Planning/Research 1400 Tenth St., Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814

> X Office of the County Clerk Environmental Filings 12400 E. Imperial Hwy. Norwalk, CA 90650

From: Long Beach Development Services Dept. 333 W. Ocean Blvd., Planning Bureau, 5th Floor Long Beach, CA 90802

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Project Title		
2017071068	Maryanne Cronin	(562) 570-5683
State Clearinghouse Number (If submitted to Clearinghouse)	Lead Agency Contact Person	Area Code/Telephone
901 De Forest Avenue, Long Beach, Los	Angeles County	
Project Location (include county)		
City of Long Beach, Public Works Depar	tment c/o Alvin Papa, 333 W. 0	Ocean Blvd., Long Beach, CA 90802
Project Applicant		
Project Description: A request to allow the and landscaping improvements at 901 De For	ne construction of a 9,680-square rest Avenue in the Light Industrial	foot stormwater treatment facility and associated piping (IL) zone. (District 1)
Negative Declaration (ND 03-17) for the LE required.	3-MUST Project (SCH NO. 2017	lines, this project is covered by the adopted Mitigated 071068) and no new environmental documentation is
This is to advise that the Long Beach Plann made the following determinations regarding	ing Commission has carried out the above-described project:	the above-described project on March 7, 2019 and has
1. The project [will _X_ will not] have	ve any new significant effects on t	ne environment.
2An Environmental Impact Report	t was prepared pursuant to the pro	visions of CEQA.
X The project was determined MUST project. A Mitigated N Long Beach City Council on .	legative Declaration was prepare	oted Mitigated Negative Declaration prepared for the LB- d pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. (Adopted by the
 Mitigation Measures [X were Mitigation Measures were adopted 2017071068). 	were not] made a condition of the as part of the Mitigated Negat	e approval of the project. ive Declaration for the LB-MUST Project (SCH NO.
 A Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting F A mitigation monitoring Program was a 2017071068). 	Program [X was was nidopted as part of the Mitigated N	ot] adopted for this project. legative Declaration for the LB-MUST Project (SCH NO.
5. A Statement of Overriding Consideration	ons [was <u>X</u> was not] a	adopted for this project. THIS NOTICE WAS POSTED
6. Findings [X were _ were not]	made pursuant to the provisions	of CEQA.
		UNTIL April 08 2019
		REGISTRAR – RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

This is to certify that no further environmental review is required pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15162 as the project (Application No. 1807-12) is consistent with the adopted Mitigated Negative Declaration that was adopted for the LB-MUST Project.

The previously approved Mitigated Negative Declaration for the LB-MUST Project (SCH NO. 2017071068) and the Environmental Compliance Determination for Application No. 1807-12 and record of project approval is available for review to the General Public at: <u>Department of Development Services</u>, 333 W. Ocean Blvd., 5th Floor, Long Beach, CA 90802

Signature (Public Agency): Mayore Y

Title: Planner

Date:

3/7/19

2019 060591 FILED

Dean C. Logan, Registrar - Recorder/County Clerk

Electronically signed by LAKEISHA MCCOY

State of California—Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

X

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT

2018 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT				
	RECEIPT # 20180129124000	12		
		E # (If applicable)		
OFF MOTDICTIONS ON DEMERDE TYPE OF BRINT OF EARLY	STATE CLEARIN	100324	r (ii appiicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	<u> </u>		DATE	
LEAD AGENCY			DATE	
LONG BEACH DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEP'I			01/29/2018	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER	
PROJECT TITLE			2018023444	
.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
2017071068 PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		PHONE NUMBER	
CRAIG CHALFANT			(562)570-6368	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS I CITY	Is	TATE	ZIP CODE	
333 W OCEAN BLVD 5TH FLOOR LONG BEAC			90802	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):				
☑ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐ Other Special District ☐ Ste	ate Agency	☐ Private F	Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: □ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3	3,168.00	s 0.00	
• • • •	,	2,280.75	¥	
✓ Negative Declaration (ND)(MND)	·		\$ 2,280.75	
☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	29	350.00	\$0.00	
☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)	\$1	,077.00	\$0.00	
☑ County Administrative Fee	\$6	0.00	\$ 75.00	
☐ Project that is exempt from fees				
☐ Notice of Exemption				
CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached)				
_			•	
Other			\$0.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:				
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other			\$ 2,355.75	
SIGNATURE	TITLE			



COPY - LEAD AGENCY

State of California—Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE 2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

			RECEIPT #					
			201903081					
			STATE CLE	ARING HOUSE	= # (If a	applicable)		
EE INS	TRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY		1					
EAD AGENCY						DATE		
LONG	BEACH DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPT.				03/	08/2019		
COUNT	//STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DO	CUMENT NUI	MBER	
	TY OF LA.				201	19060591		
PROJEC	TTITLE							
20170					Tour	ONE NUMBER		
	T APPLICANT NAME					ONE NUMBEI	Α.	
	ANNE CRONIN T APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	(562)570-5683 ZIP CODE			
	V. OCEAN BL.	LONG BEAC	. Н	CA	90802			
	T APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):	LUNG BEAC	/11		900	JUZ		
	Local Public Agency School District Other Special Distri	ct □ Sta	ate Agency	☐ Private	e Entity	/		
				-				
CHECK	APPLICABLE FEES:							
	Environmental Impact Report (EIR)			\$3,271.00	\$		0.00	
	Negative Declaration (ND)(MND)			\$2,354.75	S		0.00	
☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) \$850.00					q.		0.00	
☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) \$1,112.00					φ		0.00	
					3			
	County Administrative Fee			ψου.ου	\$		75.00	
	Project that is exempt from fees							
	☐ Notice of Exemption							
	☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached)							
	Other				\$		0.00	
	NETHOD.							
_	NT METHOD:				\$		75.00	
	Cash Credit Check Other				•			
	2							
SIGNAT	URE \(\)		ŢI	TLE	_			
X				1 1	< >			
•					<u> </u>			